

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4294 of 2015**

=====

RAKESHBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL & 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. P Y DIVYESHWAR, ADVOCATE FOR MR. KSHITIJ M AMIN, ADVOCATE
for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5

MS. CHETNA M SHAH, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA
KUMARI**

Date : 15/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.P Y Divyeshwar, learned advocate for Mr.
Kshitij M Amin, learned advocate for the petitioners.

Issue Notice, returnable on 11.08.2015. Ms.
Chetna M Shah, learned Additional Public Prosecutor,
waives service of notice for respondent No.1-State of
Gujarat.

No coercive action be taken against the
applicants, till then.

In addition to the normal mode of service, direct
service for respondent No.2, through the concerned
police station is also permitted.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

Bimal