

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4294 of 2015

=====

RAKESHBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL & 4 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS MEENA VYAS(3315) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 26/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

Though called out twice, Ms.Meena Vyas, learned advocate for Respondent No.2 is not present. However, learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time. Stand over to 15th October, 2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

ASHISH M. GADHIYA