

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4294 of 2015

=====
RAKESHBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL & 4 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5

MS MEENA VYAS(3315) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 03/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Upon request made by learned advocate Mr.
Kshitij Amin appearing for the applicants, Stand over
to 10.2.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi