

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4294 of
2015**

=====

RAKESHBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS MEENA VYAS(3315) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 16/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Even in the second call, learned advocate for the petitioners has not remained present. It appears that learned advocate for the petitioners is not interested in prosecuting the matter any further. Hence, dismissed for want of prosecution. Notice discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI