

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4294 of 2015

=====

RAKESHBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS MEENA VYAS(3315) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Kshitij M. Amin for the petitioners as well as learned advocate Ms. Meena Vyas for the respondent No.2- complainant submit that the parties have arrived at a settlement and they will file a fresh affidavit in respect of the settlement. The said fact is endorsed by the respondent No.-2 – Gaurangbhai Madhubhai Patel, who is present in the Court and is duly identified by the learned advocate Ms. Meena Vyas.

2. List on 01/05/2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/